## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the owner of real estate at the address of 809 West Stoughton Street, in the City of Urbana, Illinois, intends to enclose a porch and make the same into a room;

AND WHEREAS, such extention of a residence house would be questionable as to the width of yard requirement of the Zoning Ordinance of 1950 of the City of Urbana, Illinois;

AND WHEREAS, however, an interpretation of the Ordinance in this particular circumstance of enclosure of the porch which already exists is reasonable and appropriate, for the enclosure of such porch.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, that the City finds that such interpretation and such construction would be in compliance with the Zoning Ordinance and the Ordinance of the City of Urbana, Illinois, and the Commissioner of Public Works of said City is herewith authorized and directed to issue a building permit on such application.

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, this <u>21st</u> day of <u>November</u>, 1960.

Jus D. Hames

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of Urbana, Illinois, this <u>21st</u> day of <u>November</u>, 1960.

Stanley 73 . Heaver Mayor